TEX AS	El Paso, TX ^{300 N. Campbell} El Paso, TX				
File #: 21-321 Version: 1 Name:					
	Ordinances		Status:	Second Deading	
Type:	••••••••			Second Reading	
File created:	3/9/2021		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/30/2021		Final action:		
Title:	An Ordinance authorizing the conveyance of real property owned by the City of El Paso to the State of Texas, acting by and through the Texas Transportation Commission, for the purchase price of \$4,544.00. Such real property legally described as a 284 square feet parcel of land located in the Texas and Pacific Railway Company surveys, City of El Paso, El Paso County, Texas, being out of Tract 1a, Section 29, Abstract No. 2166, Block 81, Township 1, Texas and Pacific Railway Company surveys, such property located at the intersection of Dyer St. and State Loop 375.				
Sponsors:	Capital Improvement Department				
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. 03302131 CONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY TX TRANSP COMMISSION, 2. 31				
Date	Ver. Action By		Act	ion	Result

3/30/2021 1 City Council